

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMA	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Finova Mezzanine Capital Inc. f/k/a Sirrom Investments, Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership xx Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name xx Other Release of security interest Execution Date: June 4, 2002	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: VDW Farms, Ltd. Internal	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)1,566,229	
Additional number(s) attached Yes XX No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Full Fight & Saworost 2000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2200 Ross Avenue 28th Floor	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	200) 00 Jourte 6/17/2002	
Linda M. Merritt Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

06/28/2002 LMUELLER 00000075 1566229

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002533 FRAME: 0054

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

FINOVA Mezzanine Capital Inc. formerly known as Sirrom Investments, Inc. ("Lender"), a Tennessee corporation, hereby releases in full its security interest arising under that Trademark and Patent Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") executed by VDW Farms, Ltd. ("Debtor"), a Texas corporation, which Security Agreement is of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In addition, by this Release and Reassignment, and for the sole purpose of further evidencing the release of Lender's security interest, Lender hereby reassigns and transfers to Debtor, without any representation or warranty, all of Lender's interest in the trademark registrations listed of Exhibit A hereto:

This document may be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any other appropriate public offices, all at Debtor's expense.

FINOVA MEZZANINE CAPITAL INC. (formerly known as SIRROM INVESTMENTS, INC.)

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTY OF DAVIDSON

Before me, Lea Ann Sexton, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Myles A. MacDonald of FINOVA Mezzanine Capital Inc., the within named bargainor, and that Myles A. MacDonald as such Vice President, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by the said Myles A. MacDonald as such Vice President.

Witness my hand and seal, at office at Nashville, Tennessee, on this 4th day of June,

2002.

My Commission Expires: 5/30/04

0533912.01 088521-063 06/04/2002

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002533 FRAME: 0055

EXHIBIT A

Registration Number	<u>Date Issued</u>	Description
Trademark		
1,566,229	11/14/89	Van De Walle Farms, Inc.

0533912.01 08B521-063 06/04/2002

RECORDED: 06/24/2002

- 2 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 002533 FRAME: 0056